THE GEORGIA BOARD OF DENTISTRY INVESTIGATIVE COMMITTEE MINUTES January 23, 2009

The Following Members were Present:

Dr Logan Nalley Dr Becky Carlon Dr Stephan Holcomb **Others Present**

Anita Martin, Executive Director Reagan Dean, Assistant District Attorney Julie Fisher, Legal Services Judy Mickler, Administrative Assistant

The Investigative Committee of the Georgia Board of Dentistry met on Friday, January 23, 2009, 237 Coliseum Drive Macon GA 31217. Dr. Nalley called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

The Minutes of the December 5, 2008 meeting were approved by acclamation.

Dr. Nalley motioned, Dr Holcomb seconded and the committee voted to go into Executive Session for the purpose of conducting investigative interviews and discussing investigative case files.

Eight (8) Investigative Interviews were held and nine (9) cases were discussed. The committee concluded Executive Session in order to vote on committee recommendations and to continue with the public session.

INVESTIGATIVE INTERVIEW

- DENT 08-0288 •
- DENT 09-0070
- DENT 09-0040
- DENT 09-0008
- DENT 07-0163
- DENT 08-0302
- DENT 08-0313
- DENT 09-0011

DISCUSSION CASES

- DENT 07-0282 •
- DENT 08-0309
- DENT 08-0089
- DENT 08-0200 ٠
- DENT 09-0036
- DENT 09-0094 •
- DENT 09-0031 •
- DENT 08-0065
- DENT 07-0058

RECOMMENDATION

- Refer to Legal Services for Public Consent Order Close with Mitigating Circumstance letter
- Close
- Refer to Consultant
 - Refer to Legal Services for Public Consent Order Refer to Legal Services for Public Consent Order Close
 - Refer to Legal Services for Public Consent Order

RECOMMENDATION

Refer to for Prosecution Schedule Investigative Interview Schedule Investigative Interview Close Close **Request response from Patient** Close Schedule Investigative Interview Refer for Notice of Hearing

There being no further business to come before the Investigative Committee, the meeting was adjourned at 5:30 p.m.

Minutes prepared by: Judy Mickler, Administrative Assistant Minutes reviewed by: Anita Martin, Executive Director Minutes approved on:

Logan Nalley, Jr. D.M.D. Investigative Committee Chairman